### Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions

**Faculty Senate** 

9-24-1992

# SR-92-93-(7) 153 (FS), Faculty Senate Resolution

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

#### **Recommended** Citation

Marshall University, "SR-92-93-(7) 153 (FS), Faculty Senate Resolution" (1992). *Resolutions*. 49. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_resolutions/49

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

### FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION

## SR-92-93-(7) 153 (FS)

The members of the Faculty Senate wish to express their dismay at the *Parthenon's* recent editorial decision to publish without their permission, the names and addresses of women who have been raped or assaulted. We urge the *Parthenon* to reconsider this decision. Further, we offer our support to the young woman whose name was published by the *Parthenon*.

### FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT:

APPROVED BY SENATE:	Robert	L	Saurey	DATE:	9.24-92

DISAPPROVED BY SENATE:

DATE:\_\_\_\_

### **UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:**

READ:

\_\_\_\_DATE: <u>/0-2-92</u>

### COMMENTS:

Approved unanimously by the Faculty Senate.

huch